CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN EXTENSION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND W. D. THOMPSON, INC. D/B/A BEACH RAKER, RELATING TO THE BEACH CLEANING AND DEBRIS REMOVAL SERVICES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

That an Extension Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and SECTION 1. W. D. Thompson, Inc. d/b/a Beach Raker, for a period of 120 days ending December 29, 2016, relating to the beach cleaning and debris removal services, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said SECTION 2. Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and W. D. Thompson, Inc. d/b/a Beach Raker.

FI	FISHER, MAYOR

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

MEB/jrm l;reso/2016-279

ATTEST:

EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this	day of	, 2016, by
and between:		

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida, 100 West Atlantic Blvd., Pompano Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as "CITY,"

and

W. D. THOMPSON, INC. d/b/a BEACH RAKER, 220 NE 13th Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR,"

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY entered into an agreement for beach cleaning and debris removal services pursuant to Ordinance No. 2007-56; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for two (2) three-year renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, the parties have previously exercised this option by Ordinance Nos. 2009-08, 2010-48 and 2013-79, and which will expire on September 30, 2016 and now desire to extend the term for an additional 120 day period;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The term of this Agreement is for 120 days commencing on October 1, 2016 and ending on December 29, 2016.
- 2. That all of the terms and conditions in the Agreement approved by Ordinance No. 2007-56 and subsequently amended by Ordinance Nos. 2009-08, 2010-48 and 2013-79, copies of which Agreements are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as if set forth in full,

with exception of Paragraph No. 1 as amended above, shall be incorporated as the terms and conditions of this Agreement and shall, in all other respects, remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals on the day and year first above written.

	<u>"CITY":</u>
Witnesses:	CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
	By:LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR
	By:
Attest:	
ASCELETA HAMMOND CITY CLERK	(SEAL)
Approved As To Form:	
MARK E. BERMAN CITY ATTORNEY	_
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD	
The foregoing instruments , 2016 by LAI ASCELETA HAMMOND as City Clerk behalf of the municipal corporation, who ar	were acknowledged before me this day of MAR FISHER as Mayor, DENNIS W. BEACH as City Manager and cof the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on the personally known to me.
NOTARY'S SEAL;	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
	Commission Number

"CONTRACTOR":

Witnesses:	W.D. THOMPSON, INC. 1/b/a BEACH RAKER
Lugie Delicat Print Name Daten	By: Greener Typed or Printed Name Title: C-O-O
Pat Sewell Print Name	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD The foregoing instrument was Aucust 2016 by Andrew	acknowledged before me this $\frac{18}{18}$ day of
of W.D. THOMPSON, Inc. d/b/a BEACH corporation. He/she is personally known to	HRAKER, a Florida corporation, on behalf of the me or who has produced Drivers
identification.	(type of identification) as
NOTARY'S SEAL:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
Richard Mock Notary Public State of Florida My Commission Expires 3/24/2020 Commission No. FF 975240	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped) FF 97 5 2 40 Commission Number

MEB/jrm 8/8/16 L:agr/pw/2016-1077